



Caterers Choice Ltd.  
 Parkdale House  
 1 Longbow Close  
 Pennine Business Park  
 Bradley  
 Huddersfield HD2 1GQ

**Tel:** 01484 532666

**Fax:** 01484 532700

**Web:** www.catererschoice.co.uk

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>PRODUCT NAME</b>	TUN 01 Skipjack Tuna Chunks in Brine
---------------------	--------------------------------------

<b>BRAND</b>	Caterers Pride
--------------	----------------

<b>CASE SIZE</b>	6 x 1880g
------------------	-----------

<b>NET WEIGHT</b>	Net Weight: 1880g Drained Weight: 1320g
-------------------	---

<b>BARCODES</b>	Inner:	5027974101170
	Outer:	05027974101101

<b>PRODUCT DESCRIPTION</b>	Canned tuna is prepared from the Skipjack species, <i>Euthynnus (Katsuwonis) pelamis</i> . Brine is added, the cans are hermetically sealed and heat processed to achieve commercial sterility.
----------------------------	---

<b>INGREDIENT DECLARATION</b> *Allergens highlighted in Bold	Tuna ( <b>Fish</b> ), Water, Salt
---	-----------------------------------

<b>COUNTRY OF ORIGIN</b>	Indonesia, Papua New Guinea, Philippines, Thailand, Ecuador
--------------------------	---

<b>NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (/100g)</b>			
Energy	422 kJ / 99 kcal	Fibre	0.0g
Fat	0.6g	Protein	23.5g
of which saturates	0.2g	Salt	0.8g
Carbohydrates	0.0g		
of which sugars	0.0g	Method:	McCance & Widdowson

<b>INTOLERANCE INFORMATION – PRODUCT CONTAINS</b>			
Celery / Celery Derivatives	N	Milk / Milk Derivatives	N
Crustaceans / Crustacean Derivatives	N	Molluscs / Mollusc Derivatives	N
Egg / Egg Derivatives	N	Mustard / Mustard Derivatives	N
Fish / Fish Derivatives	Y	Nuts (Non Peanut)	N
Flavours – Natural	N	Nut Oils (Non Peanut)	N
Flavours – Nature Identical	N	Peanuts	N
Flavours – Artificial	N	Peanut Oil	N
Genetically Modified Organisms	N	Sesame Seeds / Sesame Derivatives	N
Gluten	N	Soybean / Soybean Derivatives	N
Lupin / Lupin Derivatives	N	Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites	N
Maize / Maize Derivatives	N	Wheat / Wheat Derivatives	N



Caterers Choice Ltd.  
 Parkdale House  
 1 Longbow Close  
 Pennine Business Park  
 Bradley  
 Huddersfield HD2 1GQ

Tel: 01484 532666

Fax: 01484 532700

Web: www.catererschoice.co.uk

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

DIETARY INFORMATION			
Coeliac	Y	Halal	Not Certified
Vegan	N	Kosher	Not Certified
Vegetarian	N		

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	Dolphin Safe – Earth Island Institute
------------------------	---------------------------------------

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS			
Commercial Sterile			

CHEMICAL STANDARDS			
Histamine	<40ppm	Mercury	<1.0ppm
Cadmium	<0.05ppm	Lead	<0.4ppm

PRODUCT STANDARDS			
pH		Brix	
Other:			

ORGANOLEPTIC DESCRIPTION	
Appearance	The product is packed to Campden Grade A specification. It consists of a minimum of 70% chunk, where the muscle structure is retained and the shortest side of the piece is not less than 12mm. Beige to bright pink in colour
Aroma	Typical of canned tuna, free from off or vegetable odours
Taste	Typical of canned tuna, although fairly bland fish flavour, slight salty note, free from off flavour or taint
Texture	Typical, fairly soft texture, a dry mouthfeel is acceptable

SHELF LIFE	3 Years from Date of Manufacture
------------	----------------------------------

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS	Store unopened product in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight. Once opened, transfer to a suitable lidded container and store in a refrigerator for a maximum of 2 days
----------------------	--

PACKAGING INFORMATION				
Dimensions	Can/Pot/Pouch:	155mm x 113mm	Case/Tray:	118mm x 471mm x 325mm
Weight	Can/Pot/Pouch:	230g	Case/Tray:	325g
Pallet Layout	7 cases per layer, 84 cases per pallet			

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF CATERERS CHOICE LTD
Laura Tindall Assistant Technical Manager

Specification Issue Date: 26.09.2016